Age Distribution
®2022-05 @2023-03
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Mot Stated
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Other Mixed Background
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White & Asian

White & Black African
White & Black Caribbean
White British

White Irish

2022-09 2023-03

1.24%
0.56%
0.34%
0.11%
0.34%
0.23%
0.11%
0.11%
0.23%
0.45%
0.23%
0.11%
0.90%
94.58%
0.45%

1.22%
0.67%
0.22%
0.11%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.22%
0.44%
0.22%
0.11%
0.89%
94.56%
0.67%

2022-09 2023-03

Female 18.76%  19.20%
Male 81.24% 80.80%
Sexuality 2022-09 2023-03
Bisexual 0.11% 0.11%
Gay Man 0.45% 0.55%
Gay Woman/Lesbian 0.68% 0.55%
Heterosexual/Straight 65.42% 61.93%
Not Stated 533.33%  36.85%
Disability 2022-09 2023-03
No 91.19% 91.23%
Mot Stated 7.01% 6.88%

Yes 1.81% 1.89%

Religion

Agnostic
Athsist
Buddhist
Christian
Jedi Knight
Jewish
Muslim
MNaone

Mot Stated
Other
Rastafanan
Sikh
Spiritualist

2022-09 2023-03

1.02%
0.68%
0.45%
29.83%
0.56%
0.34%
0.45%
23.05%
41.36%
1.24%
0.11%
0.79%
0.11%

70

0.78%
0.55%
0.44%
30.08%
0.55%
0.33%
0.44%
24.97%
39.07%
1.78%
0.11%
0.78%
0.11%





