





Ethnicity	2022-09	2023-03
Any Other White Background	1.24%	1.22%
Asian British	0.56%	0.67%
Black African	0.34%	0.22%
Black British	0.11%	0.11%
Black Caribbean	0.34%	0.22%
Indian	0.23%	0.22%
Not Stated	0.11%	0.11%
Other Ethnic Group	0.11%	0.11%
Other Mixed Background	0.23%	0.22%
Pakistani Pakistani	0.45%	0.44%
White & Asian	0.23%	0.22%
White & Black African	0.11%	0.11%
White & Black Caribbean	0.90%	0.89%
White British	94.58%	94.56%
White Irish	0.45%	0.67%

Gender	2022-09	2023-03
Female	18.76%	19.20%
Male	81,24%	80.80%

Sexuality	2022-09	2023-03
Bisexual	0.11%	0.11%
Gay Man	0,45%	0.55%
Gay Woman/Lesbian	0.68%	0.55%
Heterosexual/Straight	65.42%	61.93%
Not Stated	33.33%	36.85%

Not Stated	33,33%	36.859	
Disability	2022-09	2023-0	
No	91.19%	91.23	
Not Stated	7.01%	6.889	
Yes	1.81%	1.89	

Religion	2022-09	2023-03
Agnostic	1.02%	0.78%
Atheist	0,68%	0.55%
Buddhist	0.45%	0.44%
Christian	29.83%	30.08%
Jedi Knight	0.56%	0.55%
Jewish	0.34%	0.33%
Muslim	0.45%	0.44%
None	23.05%	24.97%
Not Stated	41.36%	39,07%
Other	1.24%	1.78%
Rastafarian	0.11%	0.11%
Sikh	0.79%	0.78%
Spiritualist	0.11%	0.11%